

14.10.2025
Item No.03
Ct. No. 06
RP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

C.R.M.(A) 772 of 2025

**In the matter of : Md. Kazi Mostafa Kamal Rabbani
.... Petitioner**

Sk. Nizamuddin
Ms. Barnali Gupta
....for the petitioner

1. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that service is incomplete.
2. List the matter on 16th October, 2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)