

16.10.2025

Serial no. 3

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRM(A)/772/2025

*In re : An Application for **Anticipatory Bail** under Section **438**
of the Code of Criminal Procedure corresponding to Section 482
of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023*

-And-

In the matter of : MD KAZI MOSTAFA KAMAL RABBANI

... ..Petitioner

*Mr. Arkoprobhu Roy,
Mr. Syed Murshid Alam,
Ms. Barnali Gupta,
Sk. Nizamuddin, Advocate
... .. For the Petitioner*

*Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP
... ..For the State*

1. CD is not available.
2. Place the matter before the regular Bench.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)