

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

27.11.2025
Item No. 07 (DL)
Court No. 3
AN

C.R.M. (A) 772 of 2025

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 in connection with Kotwali P.S. Case No. 733 of 2025 dated 29.08.2025 corresponding to G.R. Case No. 1540 of 2025 under Sections 179, 319(2), 318(4), 336(2), 336(3), 340(2) of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Coochbehar.

In the matter of : **Md. Kazi Mostafa Kamal Rabbani**
... Petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor any accommodation has been sought for.
2. On the last occasion, i.e. on 25th November, 2025 as well, the petitioner failed to appear.
3. In view of the above, the application being **C.R.M. (A) 772 of 2025** stands dismissed for non prosecution.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)