

12.02.2026

249
Ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

**CRM (A) 772 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

In Re : Md. Kazi Mostafa Kamal Rabbani

None appears for the petitioner. No accommodation
is sought.

The matter be placed before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)