

17/03/2026
D/L - 74
Court No.6
S. Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRM (A) 772 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 OF 2025**

In Re: An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the BNSS, 2023.

In the matter of: Md. Kazi Mostafa Kamal Rabbani

...Petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Kallol Acharjee

...for the State.

1. No one appears on behalf of the applicant, although the State is represented.
2. Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)