

18.03.2026
Sl. No.41
Ct. 06
NB

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

C.R.M (A) 772 of 2025
CRAN 1 of 2025

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: Md. Kazi Mostafa Kamal Rabbani
... petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty,
Mr. Kallol Acharjee.
...for the petitioner.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner although the State is represented.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)